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[ T ransIetionj

Funds to Uttar Pradesh forSmait

685. SHRI CHETAN P. S. CHAUHAN:
Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whethera:my proposal to allocate more funds to U. P. govemment for development of small-scale industries is under consideration of the Union govemment.

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the funds allocated for this purpose in the current Five Year Plan vis---a-YisatTlount altocated in the seventh Plan?

THE MINISTER OF 9T ATE INTHE MIN-
ISTRY OF INDUSTRY (DEPAR'tMENT OF
SMALLSCAL INDUSTRIESANDAGROAND
RURAL INDUSTRIES (SHRI M.
ARUNACHALAM): (a) to (c) An outlay of Rs.
13, 841. 15 lakhs has been approved for the Eighth Five Year Plan on the basis of the proposal of the U. P Government against the approved outlay of Rs 6,506. 151akhs for the Seventh Five Year Plan. Besides the State of Uttar Pradesh is also receiving its share out of the schemes being implemented by the central Government during the Eighth Five Year Plan as it has received during the Seventh Five Year

. Plan.

[English]

Military Training Schools

686. SHRI VILAS MUTEMWAR: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state :

(a) whether there is a need to open more military training commit Icounter insurgency and jungle warfare schools in the country in view of the prevailing circumstance, reported in the HindidaiIyRashtiyaSahara(Delhiedlion)dated •
May21.1993;

(b) if so. the details thereof;

(c) the number of such military training schools functioning in the country at present;
cn:I.

(d)theplaceswheresuch new schools are likely to be opened.

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF DEFENCE (SHRI MALLIKARJUN)
: (a) and (b) The need for establishing another Counterinsurgency School is being evaluated.

(c) There are 39 Category 'A' Training Establishments imparting military training. One of these is theschoolforcounterlnsurgencyand Jungle Warfare (CIJW) which imparts tr~ining exclusively for combating insurgency. However, general aspects ofcounter insurgency are also covered in College of Combat, How.

(d) Invieof reply to part (a), question does notarise.

[ T ranslationj

Central Projects in Gujarat

687. SHRI DILEEPBHJI.lSANGHAN·l.;
• Will the PRIMEMINISTER be pleasedto state

:(a) the names of the Central projects in the Gujarat where expansion, diversification and modernization prograammes are being undertaken during the Eighth Plan; aoc'

(b) thedetails ofthe investment likely to be made in each of these projects?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MIN-
ISTRY OF IND13STRY \DEPARTMENT OF
INDUSTRIALDE'IELOPMENT AND DEPART-
MENT OF HEAVY INDUSTRY (SHRIMATI
KRISHNA SAHI): (a) and (b).No new grass roots plant in the central industrial sector is proposed to be set up in the current Five Year Plan. There are certain central sector investment projects in the State ot Gujarat where

